2023 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

MAKE EVERY STEP COUNT



A KIDSAVE TRADITION

Hike With Your Heart started in 2015 as a small grassroots effort in Los Angeles.

Today, it's a big celebration of the outdoors and -- for many participants -- a way to spend time with the families they have created by adopting or mentoring through Kidsave's programs.

It's a wonderful opportunity to see Kidsave in action!

The hike will take place on **Saturday**, **September 23**, **2023**, **in Los Angeles**.

This year, all around the country, Kidsave friends are invited to hold their own hikes in their hometowns and local parks to raise funds for Kidsave.

KIDSAVE

Kidsave is a champion for older kids in foster care helping them be seen, find families, and thrive.

Since 1999 Kidsave's innovative Family Visit Model has helped more than 15,000 older kids in care and orphanages find families and meaningful lasting connections.

Working in partnership with governments and local non-profits, Kidsave's model inspires communities to become part of the solution and is at work on four continents. In the US, we are helping older, forgotten kids in US foster care find adoptive parents and lasting connections with caring adults.



SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

PIONEER - \$7,500

- Three teams of ten (10) participants to join our Los Angeles Hike.
- Introduction: Opportunity for company or family representative to speak at the hike event.
- Social Media Feature: Have your partnership celebrated on social media to over 50,000 followers.
- Promotional Email: Be featured on our promotional eblast to our 18,000+ Kidsave network.
- Signage: Company logo and family name featured on signage at check-in and at the picnic areas.
- Local Promotion: Opportunity to provide a product, coupon, or special offer to the attendees. Pioneer sponsors can set up a booth to display products or service during the event.
- Hike Webpage: Logo or family name featured on our Kidsave website.

ADVENTURER - \$5,000

- Two teams of ten (10) participants to join our Los Angeles Hike.
- Social Media Feature: Have your partnership celebrated on social media to over 50,000 followers.
- Promotional Email: Be featured on our promotional eblast to our 18,000+ Kidsave network
- **Signage:** Company logo and family name featured on signage at the picnic areas.
- Local Promotion: Opportunity to provide a product, coupon, or special offer to the attendees.
- **Hike Webpage:** Logo or family name featured on our Kidsave website.



EXPLORER - \$3,500

- One team of ten (10) participants to join our Los Angeles Hike.
- Signage: Company logo and family name featured on signage at the picnic areas.
- Local Promotion: Opportunity to provide a product, coupon, or special offer to the attendees. Pioneer sponsors can set up a booth to display products or service during the event.
- **Hike Webpage:** Logo or family name featured on our Kidsave website.

NATURE LOVER - \$1,000

- One team of ten (10) participants to join our Los Angeles Hike.
- Local Promotion: Opportunity to provide a product, coupon, or special offer to the attendees. Pioneer sponsors can set up a booth to display products or service during the event.
- Hike Webpage: Logo or family name featured on our Kidsave website.

TRAIL BLAZING SHOE SPONSOR - \$2,000

- One team of ten (10) participants to join our Los Angeles Hike.
- Signage: Company logo and family name featured on signage.
- Local Promotion: Opportunity to provide a product, coupon, or special offer to the attendees. Pioneer sponsors can set up a booth to display products or service during the event.
- Hike Webpage: Logo or family name featured on our Kidsave website.

MOUNTAINEER - \$500

- One team of ten (10) participants to join our Los Angeles Hike.
- Hike Webpage: Logo or family name featured on our Kidsave website.

Save and email the form to sophie@kidsave.org

All payments must be received within 30 days of signing this agreement.

FULL NAME		TITLE	
CONTACT NUMBER		ORGANIZATION	
MAILING ADDRESS		EMAIL ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP			
PIONEER \$7,500	ADVENTURER \$5,000		EXPLORER \$3,500
TRAIL BLAZING SHOE \$2,000	NATURE LOVER \$1,00	00	MOUNTAINEER \$500
I will mail a check for \$	payable to K	KIDSAVE	
Mail check to: Kidsave P.O. Box 39293 Los Angeles, CA 900	039-0293		
Electronic Funds Transfer: For rou M-F PT) Credit Card: Please call Sophie at (ne at 310-642-7203 o	or Sophie at (310) 986-8739. (9-6
If this is a tribute to a person or fa		ere:	

Kidsave is a section 501(c)(3) charitable organization. Kidsave's Federal Tax ID # is 91-1887623. Contributions to Kidsave are deductible to the extent provided by law.



HOW YOUR SUPPORT MAKES A DIFFERENCE

Your support enables Kidsave to find forever families for all kids, everywhere.

Because of people just like you, who care deeply about kids who need families, Kidsave has been able to train governments and social workers in the US and abroad in implementing the Family Visit Model.

Kidsave gives older youth an opportunity to find connections their way. By shining a light on them and giving them the opportunity to meet and get to know adults considering adoption, we empower these kids with a voice and a choice in who they connect with and who becomes their family. These young people form meaningful, trusting and lasting connections with adults who commit to being there for them, no matter what.

Since 1999, this work has positively impacted the lives of well over **560,000 children** worldwide.

Celebrate Family | Celebrate Love
Hike With Your Heart





CONTACT

Sophie Westacott

Manager of Development and Events sophie@kidsave.org 323-285-3668

Kidsave is a section 501(c)(3) charitable organization





